
 

 
 

 

Year 9 

Knowledge 

Organiser 

 

Spring Term 

2024/25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name: 
 

Form: 



 

 
 

 

Week 2/B 

 
Tutor Time Lesson 1 Lesson 2 Lesson 3 Lesson 4 Lesson 5 

After 
School 

Time        
M

o
n

d
ay

        
Tu

e
sd

ay
        

W
e

d
n

e
sd

ay
        

Th
u

rs
d

ay
        

Fr
id

ay
        

 

 

 

 

 
Tutor Time Lesson 1 Lesson 2 Lesson 3 Lesson 4 Lesson 5 

After 
School 

Time        

M
o

n
d

ay
        

Tu
e

sd
ay

        

W
e

d
n

e
sd

ay
        

Th
u

rs
d

ay
        

Fr
id

ay
        

  

Week 1/A 



 

 
 

 

Contents Page 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page Content 

1 Policies, Pastoral Contact & Term Dates 

2 Personal Details 

3 – 4 Calendar 

5 – 6 Homework Log and Parental Check 

7 – 8 Reading Log 

9 – 10 Reading Passport 

11 – 12 Instructions and Revision Strategies 

13 – 14  Art 

15 – 16  Citizenship 

17 – 18  Computing 

19 – 20  Dance 

21 – 22  Drama 

23 – 24  English 

25 – 26  Food Preparation and Nutrition 

27 – 28  French 

29 – 30  Geography 

31 – 32  German 

33 – 34  History 

35 – 36  Mathematics 

37 – 38  Music 

39 – 40  PE 

41 – 44  Religious Studies 

45 – 46  Science – Biology 

47 – 48  Science – Chemistry 

49 – 50  Science – Physics 

51 – 52  Spanish 

53 – 58  Technology 



 

1 
 

Spring Term 
 

   

Autumn Term 2024 

Wednesday 4 Sept - 
Thursday 24 Oct 2024 

Half-term: 
Monday 28 Oct –  
Friday 1 Nov 2024 

Monday 4 Nov – 
Friday 20 Dec 2023 

Spring Term 2025 

Thursday 7 Jan -         
Friday 14 Feb 2025 

Half-term:                                               
Monday 17 – 

Friday 21 Feb 2025 

Monday 24 Feb – 
Friday 4 Apr 2025 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 23 Apr – 
Friday 23 May 2025 

Half-term: 
Monday 26 – 

Friday 30 May 2025 

Monday 2 Jun -                     
Tuesday 22 Jul 2025 

Pastoral Support Contacts 

Telephone Number: 

 

Email Address:  

 

Attendance and Absence 

In cases of absence, parents are asked to contact the relevant year office as early as 

possible, giving details. The only acceptable reasons for absence are unavoidable ones such 

as illness. Appointments of all kinds should be made out of school time whenever possible. 

Punctuality 

While some delays are unavoidable, pupils should be punctual to lessons. Anyone arriving 

late to school must report to the relevant year office and use the late system in order to get 

a mark. Late registration is an unauthorised absence. 

Term Dates Summary 
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School Login Details: 

 

My best subject is: 

 

What I want to achieve this term: 

My extra curriculars this term: 
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Spring Term Calendar 
 

  
January  2025 

1 Wed Xmas &  

2 Thu New Year 

3 Fri Break 

4 Sat  

5 Sun  

6 Mon Staff Training Day 

7 Tue  

8 Wed  

9 Thu  

10 Fri  

11 Sat  

12 Sun  

13 Mon  

14 Tue  

15 Wed  

16 Thu  

17 Fri  

18 Sat  

19 Sun  

20 Mon  

21 Tue  

22 Wed  

23 Thu  

24 Fri  

25 Sat  

26 Sun  

27 Mon  

28 Tue  

29 Wed  

30 Thu  

31 Fri  

February 2025 

1 Sat  

2 Sun  

3 Mon  

4 Tue  

5 Wed  

6 Thu  

7 Fri  

8 Sat  

9 Sun  

10 Mon  

11 Tue  

12 Wed  

13 Thu  

14 Fri  

15 Sat  

16 Sun  

17 Mon Half Term 

18 Tue Half Term 

19 Wed Half Term 

20 Thu Half Term 

21 Fri Half Term 

22 Sat  

23 Sun  

24 Mon  

25 Tue  

26 Wed  

27 Thu  

28 Fri  
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Spring Term Calendar 

 
  

March 2025 

1 Sat  

2 Sun  

3 Mon  

4 Tue  

5 Wed  

6 Thu  

7 Fri  

8 Sat  

9 Sun  

10 Mon  

11 Tue  

12 Wed  

13 Thu  

14 Fri  

15 Sat  

16 Sun  

17 Mon  

18 Tue  

19 Wed  

20 Thu  

21 Fri  

22 Sat  

23 Sun  

24 Mon  

25 Tue  

26 Wed  

27 Thu  

28 Fri  

29 Sat  

30 Sun  

31 Mon  

April 2025 

1 Tue  

2 Wed  

3 Thu  

4 Fri  

5 Sat  

6 Sun  

7 Mon Easter Break 

8 Tue Easter Break 

9 Wed Easter Break 

10 Thu Easter Break 

11 Fri Easter Break 

12 Sat  

13 Sun  

14 Mon Easter Break 

15 Tue Easter Break 

16 Wed Easter Break 

17 Thu Easter Break 

18 Fri Easter Break 

19 Sat  

20 Sun  

21 Mon Easter Break 

22 Tue  

23 Wed  

24 Thu  

25 Fri  

26 Sat  

27 Sun  

28 Mon  

29 Tue  

30 Wed  
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Homework Log and Parental Check 

Week 1 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 2 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 3 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 4 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 5 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 6 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 7 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    
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Homework Log and Parental Check 

Week 8 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 9 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 10 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 11 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 12 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 13 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    

Week 14 Subject 1 Subject 2 Signed 

Monday    

Tuesday    

Wednesday    

Thursday    

Friday    
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Reading Log 

Use this reading log to keep a record of the books you read during the year. You 

should also use this reading log to record the books from the Reading Passport 

that you have read but make sure your tutor records them too. 

Title and Author 
Date Starting Page Last Page 

Review and Test 

Score 

Reading 

Log 

      

   

   
Teacher 

Initials    

    

   

Title and Author 
Date Starting Page Last Page 

Review and Test 

Score 

Reading 

Log 

      

   

   
Teacher 

Initials    

    

   

Title and Author 
Date Starting Page Last Page 

Review and Test 

Score 

Reading 

Log 

      

   

   
Teacher 

Initials    
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Title and Author 
Date Starting Page Last Page 

Review and Test 

Score 

Reading 

Log 

      

   

   
Teacher 

Initials    

    

   

Title and Author 
Date Starting Page Last Page 

Review and Test 

Score 

Reading 

Log 

      

   

   
Teacher 

Initials    

    

   

Title and Author 
Date Starting Page Last Page 

Review and Test 

Score 

Reading 

Log 

      

   

   
Teacher 

Initials    
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Year 9 Reading Passport 

 

We have created a Reading Passport to inspire students to read some of the 

best literature available to them. Over the course of the year, we expect 

students to read as many of the texts included in the passport as possible. 

 

If students manage to read seven or more books from this passport by the end 

of the year, they will receive a certificate. They can read other books and texts 

throughout the year and we encourage and support wider reading. Students can 

track which texts they have read using the tick boxes on the next page. 

 

The books selected are fantastic examples of modern and classical literature, 

representing the best the world has to offer. Students can read these texts 

independently or they could listen to them as audiobooks. The important thing 

is to experience a variety of genres, authors and stories! We hope that all 

students will finish Year 11 having read at least thirty-five incredible books. 

 

The easiest way to get hold of these books is from our school library where 

students can take them home to read. These texts can also be purchased from 

Amazon or from many local bookstores. 

 

Whilst every care has been taken to check the suitability of the books included 

in our Reading Passport, we are aware that children mature at different rates.  

Therefore, we strongly recommend that parents discuss their child’s reading 

choices to ensure they are appropriate for them.  
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Year 9 Reading Passport 
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Instructions for Using Your  

Knowledge Organiser 
 

  
Every school day, you should study one to two subjects from your 

knowledge organiser for homework lasting at least one hour in total.  

On pages 5 and 6 there is space for you to record the subjects you have 

studied to make sure you are giving equal time to all of them. Your 

parent should sign off your homework each evening on these pages.  

Your parent should also sign your reading log on pages 7 and 8. You can 

use the note pages in this booklet to help with your studies.  

You need to bring your Knowledge Organiser to school every day as it 

will be checked regularly during form time.  

You will be regularly tested on knowledge contained in this booklet in 

your lessons and through quizzes on Show My Homework. 
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Notes 
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